
 
 
 
 

BRIGHTON SPEED TRIALS 
The Frosts Brighton National Speed Trials 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brighton 
 

 

7th September 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Results Provided by Timing Solutions Ltd 
www.tsl-timing.com 



Frosts Brighton Speed Trials 2019
Practice Run
H/C - Handicap Event

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft
F.Speed 
(mph) Raw Time Handicap

Handicapped 
Time

1 11 Christopher Balchin Caterham 7 2.58 111.8mph 13.08 4 9.08
2 25 John Miskin VW 2.19 117.7mph 11.9 2.5 9.40
3 16 Matt Weeks BMW 335D 2.19 103.0mph 13.25 3.5 9.75
4 33 Daniel Gardner Subaru Impreza 2.01 111.8mph 12.32 2.5 9.82
5 30 Kai Vaksdal Porache Caymen 2.46 104.0mph 13.45 3.25 10.20
6 42 James Fletcher Ford Mustang 2.72 109.1mph 13.81 3.5 10.31
7 17 William Price TVR Chimera 2.61 103.5mph 14.35 4 10.35
8 36 Chris Burton Nissan 300ZX 2.35 109.1mph 13.11 2.75 10.36
9 18 Justin Shiers Fiat 127 3.02 86.7mph 16.17 5.5 10.67

10 34 Ian Ginn Ford Focus RS 2.88 100.3mph 14.7 4 10.70
11 44 Dean Golding Bentley Bentayga 1.99 109.6mph 12.24 1.5 10.74
12 28 Simon Best Mitsubishi EVO 6 2.48 96.0mph 13.76 3 10.76
13 9 Martyn Cutler Lotus Elise 2.65 108.0mph 13.27 2.5 10.77
14 27 Ryan Hurst Subaru Impreza 2.43 100.7mph 13.77 3 10.77
15 39 Justin Nicholson Porache 991 GT2 RS 2.25 138.0mph 10.88 0 10.88
16 19 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S R53 2.97 88.4mph 15.88 5 10.88
17 13 David Gwatkin Caterham JPE 2.67 104.0mph 13.89 3 10.89
18 26 Chris Fulford Ford Escort Mk2 2.5 114.7mph 12.91 2 10.91
19 47 Michael Brogan Maserati Monza 2.53 98.9mph 14.18 3.25 10.93
20 56 John Watts Hillman IMP 2.54 76.3mph 17.43 6.5 10.93
21 12 Paul Sapsford Lotus Elise S1 2.72 103.5mph 14.2 3.25 10.95
22 23 Philip Hobden Lotus Elise cup 2.34 99.8mph 13.76 2.75 11.01
23 35 Anthony Jones VW Caddy 1989 2.66 97.6mph 13.52 2.5 11.02
24 2 Shaun Haddrell Turner Mk1 3.28 94.3mph 15.79 4.75 11.04
25 45 Tony Gravenor Audi R8 V10 2.21 127.8mph 11.41 0.25 11.16
26 142 Steve Harris Ford RS200 Evolution 2.02 124.9mph 11.25 0 11.25
27 89 Mark Suggitt Caterham 2.4 107.5mph 13.31 2 11.31
28 55 Gareth Giles Chevrolet Z28 3.29 100.3mph 14.84 3.5 11.34
29 48 Bruce Leech Mini Cooper JCW 2.97 91.6mph 15.45 4 11.45
30 21 Colin Cooley Lotus 220 Cup 2.6 99.4mph 14.49 3 11.49
31 50 Nick Watling Ford Fiesta ST 3.08 94.3mph 15.55 4 11.55
32 49 Peter Szabo Peugeot 2.97 82.8mph 15.9 4.25 11.65
33 14 Piers Skinner VW Golf MK1 3.02 93.9mph 15.16 3.5 11.66
34 15 Robert Bannister Porsche Boxter 2.82 99.4mph 14.78 3 11.78
35 4 Steve Jones MG Midget 3.17 69.9mph 19.08 7.25 11.83
36 52 Trevor Jones Ford Mustang 2.8 95.1mph 14.95 3 11.95
37 37 Arun Dhanapala Lotus Exuge V6 Cup 2.68 112.4mph 13.51 1.5 12.01
38 43 Jon Doubleday Fraud Cortina 2.39 101.2mph 13.9 1.75 12.15
39 53 Jack Cooper Ford Fiesta Mk1 3.09 87.7mph 16.47 4.25 12.22
40 5 Matthew Easteal Austin Healey Mk1 3.02 71.0mph 19.54 7.25 12.29
41 41 Pete  Vincent Jaguar XKR 2.86 102.6mph 14.3 2 12.30
42 102 Martyn Ellis TVR 2.65 106.0mph 13.87 1.5 12.37
43 70 Ray Harding Ford Escort 2.8 92.4mph 15.38 3 12.38
44 24 Maurice Fitzgerald Audi A4 Estate 2.77 95.1mph 14.89 2.5 12.39
45 7 Marthinus Beyers Caterham 7 2.63 88.4mph 14.92 2.5 12.42
46 120 Joe Field Porsche 928 2.91 95.1mph 15.03 2.5 12.53
47 51 Paul Bennet Ford Mustang 3.46 90.9mph 16.21 3.5 12.71
48 31 Russ Wheatland Ford Sierra Cosworth 3.1 109.6mph 16.12 2.5 13.62
49 38 Godfrey Mellins Jaguar XKR 3.15 70.7mph 15.79 2 13.79
50 8 Andrew Porter MGZR 3.39 78.4mph 18.18 3 15.18
51 1 James Wootton-Thomas Fiat Panda Pickup 3.31 58.2mph 21.91 6.5 15.41
52 54 Jacob Page Willys Jeep #N/A #N/A #N/A 3 #N/A
53 157 Doug Nixon MG TC #N/A #N/A #N/A 6 #N/A

Weather / Track: Cloudy / Dry
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1
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Brighton National Speed Trials
PRACTICE RUN 1

C1 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 60 Kenneth BANKS Darian Mk 7 2.45 93.5mph 14.43
2 73 Will HARBOUR Ford Escort MK2 2.64 97.6mph 14.67
3 62 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 3.07 87.3mph 15.66
4 61 Nick ROSE MG Midget 2.74 81.6mph 16.45

C12 - Racing cars 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 154 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2.70 100.7mph 14.64

C13 - Racing and Sports cars constructed on or prior to 31 st Dec 1958

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 158 Robin BEECH Rolls Royce Phantom Handlye … 3.20 101.6mph 15.21

C2 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 67 Rob   STEVENS Vauzhall VX220 2.30 99.8mph 13.79
2 71 Philip STANDEN Ford Anglia 100E 2.97 98.5mph 14.36
3 74 Mark BIDELEUX Lotus Elise 2.87 102.1mph 14.54
4 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda 2.63 96.4mph 14.79
5 72 Charlie FRENCH Ford Escort MK2 3.47 104.5mph 14.82
6 66 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.84 92.8mph 15.49
7 75 Mick PANNELL Ford Escort Mk2 3.07 93.5mph 15.83
8 65 Russell BURTON Mazda MX5 Mk4 2.78 85.0mph 16.21
9 63 Rob COBDEN Elva Courier 2.99 87.3mph 16.32

10 69 Neil PESKETT Vauxhall VX220 2.97 82.5mph 17.26
11 64 David CORNWALLIS BMW 1600Ti 1967 3.27 71.9mph 18.79

C3 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 2001cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 76 Scott REED Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.52 112.4mph 12.79
2 83 Mike RUDGE Ford Focus RS 2.23 111.8mph 13.04
3 81 Brent CROOKS SMD Subaru Impreza 2.52 114.7mph 13.09
4 288 Freddie EATON Lotus Elise Cup 2.23 104.0mph 13.42
5 227 Kevin HURST Subaru Impreza 2.24 101.2mph 13.59
6 88 Alison EATON Lotus Elise Cup 2.36 104.0mph 13.60
7 86 Steve BUTTS Vauxhall VX220 2.42 103.0mph 13.70
8 79 Andrew ACTMAN Alfa Romeo 4C 2.89 105.5mph 14.22
9 234 Ian GINN Ford Focus RS 2.87 105.5mph 14.55

10 78 Cathy MILLS Audi TT Coupe 2.88 86.7mph 15.53
11 87 John CHURCH Audi 80 Quattro 3.10 105.0mph 16.03
12 77 Ian PENGILLY BMW M3 2.90 92.0mph 16.08

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 112 Simon PAUL Nissan GT-R 2.22 133.9mph 11.12
2 111 Paul KENNEY Nissan GT-R 2.21 130.8mph 11.17
3 106 David MORRIS TVR Tuscan V8 2.21 120.2mph 11.21
4 145 Justin NICHOLSON Porsche 911 Turbo S 2.47 128.5mph 11.77
5 105 David MANSER Chevrolet Z06 2.67 121.5mph 12.33
6 108 Philip WEST Sierra XR4x4 2.10 106.5mph 13.02
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Brighton National Speed Trials
PRACTICE RUN 1

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
7 109 Bob SEARLES Noble M12 GTO 3R 2.62 112.9mph 13.09
8 98 Martyn COMPTON Aston Martin V8 Vantage 2.43 101.2mph 13.11
9 242 James FLETCHER Ford Mustang 2.53 107.5mph 13.50

10 118 Tom HARRIS Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 2.79 106.5mph 13.65
11 116 Jim GIDDINGS Jag F Type 3.16 114.1mph 13.70
12 121 Piers HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 2.81 115.3mph 13.96
13 100 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage S 2.74 104.5mph 14.15
14 103 Clive LETHERBY TVR Griffith 2.91 108.5mph 14.18
15 97 Graham CAVE Ferrari 458 Spider 2.94 99.8mph 14.19
16 104 Peter BROWN AMG E63 Wagon 3.11 107.0mph 14.27
17 92 Robert ORAM Jaguar E Type 2.89 106.0mph 14.30
18 93 Robert ORAM Ferrari F40 3.00 103.5mph 14.32
19 114 Joe EAGLE Ford Mustang 3.14 114.7mph 14.45
20 96 Darren Tyre Jaguar E Type 2.73 96.8mph 15.04
21 110 Brian TYRER Porsche 911 Turbo 3.03 96.8mph 15.07
22 95 Richard MCCANN Jag E Type Lightweight 2.72 85.3mph 15.23
23 94 Arthur MASSEY Triumph TR7 V8 2.97 95.5mph 15.34
24 101 Charles EVANS Datsun 260Z 3.03 89.4mph 16.09
25 107 Christopher BLEWETT Dodge Charger 2.83 89.8mph 16.54
26 99 Nicholas JACKSON Ford Falcon 1964 2.94 83.1mph 17.10

C5 - Road going Series/Specialist Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 130 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield 2.33 124.9mph 11.26
2 230 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 2.86 109.6mph 12.20
3 129 Jason RANKIN Caterham 7 2.53 113.5mph 12.97
4 131 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa47D/62 R 2.65 96.8mph 13.45
5 132 Gerry HULFORD Jaguar XKR-S 3.18 115.3mph 14.30
6 126 Andy COUCHMAN Caterham Super 7 2.54 93.2mph 14.40
7 133 Steve LOADSMAN Roadcraft Cobra 2.78 102.1mph 14.56
8 127 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Racing Avon 2.54 90.5mph 15.17
9 125 Robert APPLEBY Lotus 7 Series 1 2.92 83.1mph 16.22

C8 - Sports Libre cars over 1601cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 140 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger Evo 11 2.62 132.3mph 11.59
2 137 Laurie HATCHARD Dax Rush Quadra V8 2.07 108.5mph 11.60
3 135 Amanda GEORGE Chevron B19 2.26 117.1mph 11.74
4 238 David MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 2.14 130.0mph 11.94
5 235 Richard GEORGE Chevron B19 2.55 119.6mph 12.39
6 138 Andrew MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 2.27 114.7mph 12.78
7 139 Jim TILLER Allard J2 2.34 107.5mph 12.97
8 226 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort MK2 2.55 108.5mph 13.37
9 243 Jon DOUBLEDAY Fraud Cortina 2.36 93.9mph 13.50

10 247 Michael BROGAN Maserati Monza 2.38 102.1mph 13.67
11 141 David SHARP Lotus Elise 2.92 105.5mph 13.98
12 136 Martin LEACH Lotus Europa 2.82 96.0mph 14.94
13 134 Richard GILMOUR Mallock U2-18BM 3.09 85.0mph 15.30
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Brighton National Speed Trials
PRACTICE RUN 1

B1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistency Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 315 Roy ROBERTSON Egli-Vincent Rapide 2.86 118.3mph 12.55
2 316 Clive HURST Kawasaki H1 2.45 98.9mph 13.55
3 311 Peter ALLUM Hagon Triumph 2.73 98.9mph 14.18
4 320 Bob ANDERSON Hagon/JAP 2.83 92.0mph 14.67
5 309 Chris ILLMAN Bayley-Cole DT Douglas 2.33 85.3mph 14.88
6 312 Mark REYNOLDS Egli-Vincent 2.60 91.6mph 15.06
7 317 Tony LOCKWOOD Greeves Oulton Special 2.67 84.0mph 15.13
8 319 Richard MORGAN Rudge Sprinter 2.32 85.0mph 15.13
9 302 Steve ATKINS Greeves Griffon 2.80 81.9mph 15.64

10 314 Gavin SHAW Madnez 2.82 92.0mph 15.75
11 306 Allen RANDALL Ducati MKIII 2.66 80.4mph 16.17
12 310 Victor ALDOUS Lambretta SX 2.56 77.4mph 16.40
13 318 John LANGRIDGE Norton Dominator 3.03 79.3mph 16.48
14 305 Steve PORTER Ducati MKIII 2.94 72.3mph 16.68
15 307 Amanda TAYLOR Hagon BSA C15 3.47 71.4mph 18.41
16 308 John BOTTOMLEY Velocette MOV / MAC 2.62 61.9mph 18.84
17 301 Tim POTTAGE Velocette MOV 3.00 58.2mph 21.01
18 303 David CLARKE Gilera 3.98 47.9mph 26.76
19 304 Patrick WARD Honda CB92 5.79 52.1mph 29.53

B2 - Class II Solos up to 350cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 325 Andrew EMBLING KTM XC 2.02 100.7mph 12.42
2 322 Peter VOIGHT Aprilia RS 250 2.77 96.4mph 14.21
3 323 Alan KILTIE Yamaha SDR/YZ Special 2.88 89.8mph 15.45
4 324 Tony HUDSON Honda RC163 2.70 83.4mph 15.53
5 321 Gordon HOCKINGS Honda CB 250 RS Special 3.58 49.2mph 22.41

B3 - Solos up to 500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 336 Peter MCGUINESS Kawasaki S2 2.23 107.5mph 12.50
2 337 Des LINDSEY Yamaha TZR 500 2.79 120.2mph 13.17
3 338 Martin NEWTON Honda CBR 400 RR 2.11 85.0mph 13.19
4 332 Kerry PHILLIPS Kawasaki KH 500 2.57 103.0mph 13.57
5 335 Peter SAVELL Kawasaki Ninja 400 2.66 92.0mph 14.89
6 333 Stephen MAYES Godden 500 2.47 79.0mph 15.20
7 334 Allan WILKINSON Norton Jawa Special 2.61 73.3mph 16.22
8 331 Richard WHEELDON Vincent Grey Flash Replica 3.75 55.3mph 24.20

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 354 Stuart DONALD Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 Turbo 2.10 157.5mph 9.57
2 350 Simon HAVERCROFT Suzuki GSXR 750 K2 2.09 138.9mph 10.44
3 348 Paul LUCEY Yamaha YZF R1 2.35 141.5mph 10.80
4 344 Mike SHORER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K8 2.10 133.1mph 10.91
5 345 Ben MARSDEN Kawasaki ZX10R 2.45 139.8mph 10.95
6 346 Andrew LANGDON Honda VFR Supercharged 2.27 136.3mph 10.96
7 349 Terence GRAYER Yamaha YZF R1 2.36 134.7mph 11.07
8 343 Neil JENKINSON Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD 2.10 127.0mph 11.16
9 353 Colin CARTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K4 2.18 125.6mph 11.30
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Brighton National Speed Trials
PRACTICE RUN 1

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
10 347 Jake BAYFORD Yamaha R6 2.15 113.5mph 11.34
11 341 Cary WADEY Suzuki SV1000S – Drag Bike 2.12 107.0mph 11.72
12 355 Kieran O'DRISCOLL Suzuki GSXR Turbo 2.06 62.6mph 13.47
13 342 Timothy (Turbo Tim)   Honda CX650 Turbo 2.35 93.2mph 13.75
14 351 Keith MASTERS MZ Black Panther 2.37 88.4mph 14.61
15 352 Andrew FORWARD Triumph Morados SC 3.14 90.9mph 21.23

B6 - Production Solos

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 369 Steve WALTON Suzuki Hayabusa 1300R 2.47 144.3mph 10.73
2 368 Fred GRAINGER Kawasaki ZZR 1400 2.26 138.9mph 10.74
3 363 Farid MEHR Yamaha V-Max 2.18 129.3mph 10.92
4 364 Andy MARTIN Aprilia Tuono V4 2.23 132.3mph 11.31
5 366 Michael GRAINGER Kawasaki ZX12R 2.64 134.7mph 11.73
6 367 Andrew DUBERY Ducati 1198 SP 2.40 128.5mph 11.86
7 361 Christopher PAYNE Honda CBX 1000 2.37 114.7mph 12.12
8 362 Kevin HURST Ducati S4 Monster 2.76 109.6mph 13.06

B7 - Solos up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 370 Dave HOLLAND Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.87 156.4mph 9.38
2 390 Craig MALLABONE Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.98 164.4mph 9.77
3 372 Robin BRIERS Suzuki Bandit 2.18 152.1mph 9.93
4 380 Ian CHRICHLOW Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 2.03 148.1mph 10.02
5 365 Robert WHITE Suzuki Hayabusa 1.83 139.8mph 10.03
6 389 Roger SIMMONS Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.97 158.6mph 10.06
7 379 Leo LESTER Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 2.02 151.1mph 10.25
8 378 Peter HERRINGTON Suzuki Hayabusa 2.04 139.8mph 10.26
9 387 Phillip STEELE Kawasaki ZX12R 2.15 143.3mph 10.46

10 386 Manfred RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1400 1.95 127.8mph 10.48
11 374 David HALL Suzuki GSXR 1100 L 1.97 135.5mph 10.60
12 376 Roger DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.22 119.6mph 10.62
13 375 Gary DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.19 143.3mph 10.65
14 385 John LAKER Suzuki GSXR 2.05 130.0mph 10.77
15 381 Alan SEELEY Suzuki GSX 1100 2.09 126.3mph 10.92
16 384 Keith COOPER Suzuki GSXR 2.12 122.2mph 11.42
17 373 Bleddyn IRELAND Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.85 129.3mph 11.81
18 383 Alan WARD Suzuki GSX 1100 ET 2.26 115.3mph 11.92
19 3781 David NORRIS Triumph Speed Triple 2.36 119.6mph 11.92
20 382 Nigel SPENCER Harris Suzuki F1 2.71 121.5mph 12.27
21 371 Anna SASIAK Suzuki GSXR 3.14 117.7mph 13.19
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Frosts Brighton Speed Trials 2019
Timed Run
H/C - Handicap Event

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft
F.Speed 
(mph) Raw Time Handicap

Handicapped 
Time

1 11 Christopher Balchin Caterham 7 2.33 113.5mph 12.65 4 8.65
2 33 Daniel Gardner Subaru Impreza 1.98 122.2mph 11.65 2.5 9.15
3 25 John Miskin VW 2.24 117.1mph 12.01 2.5 9.51
4 16 Matt Weeks BMW 335D 2.25 103.0mph 13.28 3.5 9.78
5 42 James Fletcher Ford Mustang 2.38 108.0mph 13.37 3.5 9.87
6 5 Matthew Easteal Austin Healey Mk1 2.95 80.4mph 17.21 7.25 9.96
7 34 Ian Ginn Ford Focus RS 2.63 108.0mph 14.06 4 10.06
8 47 Michael Brogan Maserati Monza 2.33 103.5mph 13.54 3.25 10.29
9 19 Andrew Davies Mini Cooper S R53 2.87 91.6mph 15.43 5 10.43

10 2 Shaun Haddrell Turner Mk1 3.05 93.9mph 15.21 4.75 10.46
11 17 William Price TVR Chimera 2.78 102.1mph 14.57 4 10.57
12 12 Paul Sapsford Lotus Elise S1 2.53 106.0mph 13.85 3.25 10.60
13 36 Chris Burton Nissan 300ZX 2.55 111.2mph 13.37 2.75 10.62
14 44 Dean Golding Bentley Bentayga 1.89 110.1mph 12.16 1.5 10.66
15 30 Kai Vaksdal Porache Caymen 2.76 106.5mph 13.93 3.25 10.68
16 26 Chris Fulford Ford Escort Mk2 2.35 113.5mph 12.87 2 10.87
17 56 John Watts Hillman IMP 2.43 76.3mph 17.37 6.5 10.87
18 14 Piers Skinner VW Golf MK1 2.64 103.0mph 14.38 3.5 10.88
19 28 Simon Best Mitsubishi EVO 6 2.86 110.1mph 13.88 3 10.88
20 18 Justin Shiers Fiat 127 2.95 86.0mph 16.41 5.5 10.91
21 27 Ryan Hurst Subaru Impreza 2.39 100.7mph 13.91 3 10.91
22 39 Justin Nicholson Porache 991 GT2 RS 2.27 138.0mph 10.92 0 10.92
23 23 Philip Hobden Lotus Elise cup 2.31 100.7mph 13.72 2.75 10.97
24 55 Gareth Giles Chevrolet Z28 2.94 100.3mph 14.47 3.5 10.97
25 43 Jon Doubleday Fraud Cortina 2.27 113.5mph 12.73 1.75 10.98
26 142 Steve Harris Ford RS200 Evolution 1.98 126.3mph 11.01 0 11.01
27 13 David Gwatkin Caterham JPE 2.65 100.7mph 14.06 3 11.06
28 49 Peter Szabo Peugeot 2.85 93.5mph 15.37 4.25 11.12
29 45 Tony Gravenor Audi R8 V10 2.18 127.8mph 11.38 0.25 11.13
30 50 Nick Watling Ford Fiesta ST 2.81 93.9mph 15.22 4 11.22
31 35 Anthony Jones VW Caddy 1989 2.67 111.8mph 13.74 2.5 11.24
32 52 Trevor Jones Ford Mustang 2.62 96.0mph 14.37 3 11.37
33 9 Martyn Cutler Lotus Elise 2.53 106.5mph 14.1 2.5 11.60
34 15 Robert Bannister Porsche Boxter 2.76 98.9mph 14.61 3 11.61
35 37 Arun Dhanapala Lotus Exuge V6 Cup 2.55 114.1mph 13.15 1.5 11.65
36 48 Bruce Leech Mini Cooper JCW 3.03 93.5mph 15.73 4 11.73
37 102 Martyn Ellis TVR 2.55 110.1mph 13.47 1.5 11.97
38 51 Paul Bennet Ford Mustang 2.69 91.6mph 15.57 3.5 12.07
39 41 Pete  Vincent Jaguar XKR 2.8 105.0mph 14.11 2 12.11
40 120 Joe Field Porsche 928 2.82 98.9mph 14.66 2.5 12.16
41 70 Ray Harding Ford Escort 2.87 93.9mph 15.22 3 12.22
42 7 Marthinus Beyers Caterham 7 2.52 88.4mph 14.75 2.5 12.25
43 53 Jack Cooper Ford Fiesta Mk1 2.92 85.3mph 16.73 4.25 12.48
44 24 Maurice Fitzgerald Audi A4 Estate 2.63 90.9mph 15.02 2.5 12.52
45 31 Russ Wheatland Ford Sierra Cosworth 3.18 114.7mph 15.06 2.5 12.56
46 4 Steve Jones MG Midget 2.87 67.1mph 20.37 7.25 13.12
47 38 Godfrey Mellins Jaguar XKR 2.8 71.9mph 16.18 2 14.18
48 21 Colin Cooley Lotus 220 Cup 2.6 81.9mph 17.36 3 14.36
49 8 Andrew Porter MGZR 3.21 79.3mph 18.05 3 15.05
50 1 James Wootton-Thomas Fiat Panda Pickup 4.29 59.0mph 22.87 6.5 16.37
51 157 Doug Nixon MG TC 3.82 42.8mph 28.65 6 22.65
52 54 Jacob Page Willys Jeep #N/A #N/A #N/A 3 #N/A
53 89 Mark Suggitt Caterham #N/A #N/A #N/A 2 #N/A
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Brighton Speed Trials
Circuit Length = 0.2500 miles



Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 1

C1 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 60 Kenneth BANKS Darian Mk 7 2.25 95.5mph 13.91
2 73 Will HARBOUR Ford Escort MK2 2.53 92.0mph 15.06
3 62 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 2.71 89.1mph 15.28
4 61 Nick ROSE MG Midget 2.83 81.6mph 16.95

C12 - Racing cars 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 154 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 3.16 103.0mph 14.97

C13 - Racing and Sports cars constructed on or prior to 31 st Dec 1958

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 158 Robin BEECH Rolls Royce Phantom Handlye … 2.93 99.4mph 14.88

C2 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 72 Charlie FRENCH Ford Escort MK2 2.59 103.0mph 13.52
2 67 Rob   STEVENS Vauzhall VX220 2.37 100.7mph 13.71
3 71 Philip STANDEN Ford Anglia 100E 2.88 104.0mph 13.85
4 74 Mark BIDELEUX Lotus Elise 2.47 101.6mph 14.03
5 75 Mick PANNELL Ford Escort Mk2 2.56 92.4mph 14.90
6 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda 2.57 96.4mph 14.94
7 66 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.90 93.5mph 15.59
8 69 Neil PESKETT Vauxhall VX220 2.73 89.4mph 15.68
9 63 Rob COBDEN Elva Courier 2.70 85.0mph 15.95

10 65 Russell BURTON Mazda MX5 Mk4 2.72 85.0mph 16.00
11 64 David CORNWALLIS BMW 1600Ti 1967 2.94 70.5mph 18.28

C3 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 2001cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 81 Brent CROOKS SMD Subaru Impreza 2.40 125.6mph 12.26
2 76 Scott REED Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.32 112.9mph 12.51
3 83 Mike RUDGE Ford Focus RS 2.32 111.2mph 13.04
4 88 Alison EATON Lotus Elise Cup 2.29 104.5mph 13.42
5 288 Freddie EATON Lotus Elise Cup 2.24 104.0mph 13.45
6 227 Kevin HURST Subaru Impreza 2.24 101.6mph 13.51
7 87 John CHURCH Audi 80 Quattro 2.20 110.7mph 13.57
8 86 Steve BUTTS Vauxhall VX220 2.38 103.0mph 13.67
9 79 Andrew ACTMAN Alfa Romeo 4C 2.91 105.5mph 14.06

10 234 Ian GINN Ford Focus RS 2.62 103.5mph 14.26
11 77 Ian PENGILLY BMW M3 2.83 103.5mph 14.51
12 78 Cathy MILLS Audi TT Coupe 2.41 92.4mph 14.94

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 106 David MORRIS TVR Tuscan V8 2.05 149.1mph 10.29
2 112 Simon PAUL Nissan GT-R 2.03 133.9mph 10.85
3 111 Paul KENNEY Nissan GT-R 2.14 125.6mph 11.54
4 145 Justin NICHOLSON Porsche 911 Turbo S 2.33 127.0mph 12.18
5 108 Philip WEST Sierra XR4x4 2.08 110.1mph 12.60
6 105 David MANSER Chevrolet Z06 2.66 121.5mph 12.67
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 1

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
7 98 Martyn COMPTON Aston Martin V8 Vantage 2.43 114.1mph 12.85
8 109 Bob SEARLES Noble M12 GTO 3R 2.64 116.5mph 12.89
9 242 James FLETCHER Ford Mustang 2.41 110.1mph 13.11

10 116 Jim GIDDINGS Jag F Type 2.86 115.3mph 13.46
11 92 Robert ORAM Jaguar E Type 2.50 106.5mph 13.65
12 97 Graham CAVE Ferrari 458 Spider 3.11 102.6mph 13.83
13 103 Clive LETHERBY TVR Griffith 2.76 108.5mph 13.95
14 114 Joe EAGLE Ford Mustang 2.73 112.4mph 13.99
15 100 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage S 2.71 108.0mph 14.00
16 104 Peter BROWN AMG E63 Wagon 2.93 106.0mph 14.11
17 93 Robert ORAM Ferrari F40 2.69 92.4mph 14.18
18 121 Piers HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 2.66 115.3mph 14.23
19 96 Darren Tyre Jaguar E Type 2.37 97.6mph 14.25
20 95 Richard MCCANN Jag E Type Lightweight 2.90 101.2mph 14.68
21 118 Tom HARRIS Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 5.24 124.9mph 14.89
22 110 Brian TYRER Porsche 911 Turbo 2.94 96.4mph 15.04
23 94 Arthur MASSEY Triumph TR7 V8 3.01 97.6mph 15.48
24 101 Charles EVANS Datsun 260Z 3.31 91.6mph 16.43
25 99 Nicholas JACKSON Ford Falcon 1964 3.06 83.7mph 17.12
26 107 Christopher BLEWETT Dodge Charger 2.92 93.2mph 17.27

C5 - Road going Series/Specialist Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 130 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield 2.08 124.2mph 10.87
2 230 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 2.26 121.5mph 11.25
3 129 Jason RANKIN Caterham 7 2.49 111.8mph 13.20
4 131 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa47D/62 R 2.55 110.1mph 13.24
5 126 Andy COUCHMAN Caterham Super 7 2.64 93.5mph 14.45
6 132 Gerry HULFORD Jaguar XKR-S 3.42 113.5mph 14.57
7 127 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Racing Avon 2.39 90.1mph 14.97
8 133 Steve LOADSMAN Roadcraft Cobra 2.93 98.5mph 15.03
9 125 Robert APPLEBY Lotus 7 Series 1 2.84 79.6mph 16.42

C8 - Sports Libre cars over 1601cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 238 David MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 2.16 130.8mph 11.12
2 137 Laurie HATCHARD Dax Rush Quadra V8 2.05 121.5mph 11.31
3 135 Amanda GEORGE Chevron B19 2.16 114.7mph 11.49
4 139 Jim TILLER Allard J2 2.17 124.2mph 11.74
5 235 Richard GEORGE Chevron B19 2.17 119.6mph 11.77
6 140 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger Evo 11 2.63 122.9mph 11.83
7 243 Jon DOUBLEDAY Fraud Cortina 2.31 113.5mph 12.61
8 134 Richard GILMOUR Mallock U2-18BM 2.37 109.6mph 12.77
9 226 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort MK2 2.47 113.5mph 13.09

10 141 David SHARP Lotus Elise 2.67 106.5mph 13.91
11 247 Michael BROGAN Maserati Monza 2.42 102.6mph 13.93
12 136 Martin LEACH Lotus Europa 2.63 97.6mph 14.89
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 2

C1 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 60 Kenneth BANKS Darian Mk 7 2.20 96.4mph 13.90
2 73 Will HARBOUR Ford Escort MK2 2.44 98.1mph 14.06
3 62 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 2.65 89.8mph 15.18
4 61 Nick ROSE MG Midget 2.98 82.8mph 16.60

C12 - Racing cars 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 154 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 3.31 108.5mph 14.59

C13 - Racing and Sports cars constructed on or prior to 31 st Dec 1958

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 158 Robin BEECH Rolls Royce Phantom Handlye … 2.91 98.5mph 14.84

C2 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 72 Charlie FRENCH Ford Escort MK2 2.46 103.5mph 13.33
2 67 Rob   STEVENS Vauzhall VX220 2.25 103.0mph 13.40
3 71 Philip STANDEN Ford Anglia 100E 2.66 104.5mph 13.70
4 74 Mark BIDELEUX Lotus Elise 2.39 100.3mph 14.29
5 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda 2.46 96.8mph 14.70
6 75 Mick PANNELL Ford Escort Mk2 2.64 93.5mph 14.99
7 69 Neil PESKETT Vauxhall VX220 2.66 90.5mph 15.24
8 66 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 2.88 93.5mph 15.57
9 65 Russell BURTON Mazda MX5 Mk4 2.53 86.0mph 15.75

10 63 Rob COBDEN Elva Courier 2.80 85.3mph 16.43
11 64 David CORNWALLIS BMW 1600Ti 1967 2.92 71.6mph 18.34

C3 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 2001cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 87 John CHURCH Audi 80 Quattro 1.98 124.9mph 11.41
2 76 Scott REED Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 2.38 112.4mph 12.57
3 83 Mike RUDGE Ford Focus RS 2.31 110.7mph 12.99
4 81 Brent CROOKS SMD Subaru Impreza 2.32 111.8mph 13.20
5 88 Alison EATON Lotus Elise Cup 2.23 105.0mph 13.36
6 86 Steve BUTTS Vauxhall VX220 2.33 102.1mph 13.44
7 79 Andrew ACTMAN Alfa Romeo 4C 2.71 107.0mph 13.66
8 288 Freddie EATON Lotus Elise Cup 2.30 103.5mph 13.68
9 227 Kevin HURST Subaru Impreza 2.16 96.4mph 13.83

10 234 Ian GINN Ford Focus RS 2.70 106.0mph 14.22
11 77 Ian PENGILLY BMW M3 2.96 101.2mph 15.12
12 78 Cathy MILLS Audi TT Coupe 2.52 91.3mph 15.20

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 106 David MORRIS TVR Tuscan V8 1.98 130.0mph 10.55
2 112 Simon PAUL Nissan GT-R 2.02 134.7mph 10.78
3 111 Paul KENNEY Nissan GT-R 2.10 131.5mph 10.93
4 145 Justin NICHOLSON Porsche 911 Turbo S 2.48 127.8mph 11.83
5 105 David MANSER Chevrolet Z06 2.72 127.0mph 12.21
6 108 Philip WEST Sierra XR4x4 1.99 110.7mph 12.37
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 2

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
7 118 Tom HARRIS Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 2.76 126.3mph 12.48
8 109 Bob SEARLES Noble M12 GTO 3R 2.32 114.7mph 12.73
9 98 Martyn COMPTON Aston Martin V8 Vantage 2.31 114.1mph 12.75

10 97 Graham CAVE Ferrari 458 Spider 2.72 108.0mph 12.99
11 242 James FLETCHER Ford Mustang 2.27 109.1mph 13.00
12 92 Robert ORAM Jaguar E Type 2.40 108.0mph 13.34
13 103 Clive LETHERBY TVR Griffith 2.60 108.0mph 13.77
14 116 Jim GIDDINGS Jag F Type 3.16 112.9mph 13.83
15 121 Piers HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 2.73 115.9mph 13.87
16 104 Peter BROWN AMG E63 Wagon 3.03 107.5mph 13.93
17 100 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage S 2.72 108.0mph 14.05
18 114 Joe EAGLE Ford Mustang 3.16 114.7mph 14.15
19 93 Robert ORAM Ferrari F40 2.83 111.8mph 14.28
20 96 Darren TYRE Jaguar E Type 2.67 96.0mph 14.61
21 94 Arthur MASSEY Triumph TR7 V8 2.91 95.1mph 15.25
22 95 Richard MCCANN Jag E Type Lightweight 2.90 97.2mph 15.42
23 110 Brian TYRER Porsche 911 Turbo 3.14 101.6mph 15.47
24 107 Christopher BLEWETT Dodge Charger 2.97 96.8mph 15.49
25 99 Nicholas JACKSON Ford Falcon 1964 2.94 83.4mph 16.92

C5 - Road going Series/Specialist Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 130 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield 2.21 124.2mph 11.07
2 230 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 2.31 115.9mph 11.18
3 131 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa47D/62 R 2.42 109.1mph 13.18
4 129 Jason RANKIN Caterham 7 2.48 112.4mph 13.19
5 126 Andy COUCHMAN Caterham Super 7 2.60 93.2mph 14.51
6 133 Steve LOADSMAN Roadcraft Cobra 2.82 96.0mph 14.56
7 127 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Racing Avon 2.37 90.9mph 14.82
8 125 Robert APPLEBY Lotus 7 Series 1 2.82 82.2mph 16.33
9 132 Gerry HULFORD Jaguar XKR-S 3.84 75.0mph 23.40

C8 - Sports Libre cars over 1601cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 137 Laurie HATCHARD Dax Rush Quadra V8 2.04 119.6mph 11.31
2 238 David MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 2.20 130.0mph 11.61
3 135 Amanda GEORGE Chevron B19 2.32 117.7mph 11.69
4 235 Richard GEORGE Chevron B19 2.29 120.2mph 11.79
5 140 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger Evo 11 2.76 138.9mph 11.79
6 134 Richard GILMOUR Mallock U2-18BM 2.50 112.9mph 12.62
7 243 Jon DOUBLEDAY Fraud Cortina 2.27 114.7mph 12.67
8 141 David SHARP Lotus Elise 2.52 106.0mph 13.53
9 247 Michael BROGAN Maserati Monza 2.34 102.1mph 13.80

10 226 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort MK2 2.71 108.5mph 13.92
11 136 Martin LEACH Lotus Europa 2.72 97.2mph 14.96
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

C1 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 60 Kenneth BANKS Darian Mk 7 13.91 13.90 13.90
2 73 Will HARBOUR Ford Escort MK2 15.06 14.06 14.06
3 62 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 15.28 15.18 15.18
4 61 Nick ROSE MG Midget 16.95 16.60 16.60

C12 - Racing cars 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 154 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 14.97 14.59 14.59

C13 - Racing and Sports cars constructed on or prior to 31 st Dec 1958

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 158 Robin BEECH Rolls Royce Phantom Handlye … 14.88 14.84 14.84

C2 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 1400cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 72 Charlie FRENCH Ford Escort MK2 13.52 13.33 13.33
2 67 Rob   STEVENS Vauzhall VX220 13.71 13.40 13.40
3 71 Philip STANDEN Ford Anglia 100E 13.85 13.70 13.70
4 74 Mark BIDELEUX Lotus Elise 14.03 14.29 14.03
5 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda 14.94 14.70 14.70
6 75 Mick PANNELL Ford Escort Mk2 14.90 14.99 14.90
7 69 Neil PESKETT Vauxhall VX220 15.68 15.24 15.24
8 66 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 15.59 15.57 15.57
9 65 Russell BURTON Mazda MX5 Mk4 16.00 15.75 15.75

10 63 Rob COBDEN Elva Courier 15.95 16.43 15.95
11 64 David CORNWALLIS BMW 1600Ti 1967 18.28 18.34 18.28

C3 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars 2001cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 87 John CHURCH Audi 80 Quattro 13.57 11.41 11.41
2 81 Brent CROOKS SMD Subaru Impreza 12.26 13.20 12.26
3 76 Scott REED Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 12.51 12.57 12.51
4 83 Mike RUDGE Ford Focus RS 13.04 12.99 12.99
5 88 Alison EATON Lotus Elise Cup 13.42 13.36 13.36
6 86 Steve BUTTS Vauxhall VX220 13.67 13.44 13.44
7 288 Freddie EATON Lotus Elise Cup 13.45 13.68 13.45
8 227 Kevin HURST Subaru Impreza 13.51 13.83 13.51
9 79 Andrew ACTMAN Alfa Romeo 4C 14.06 13.66 13.66

10 234 Ian GINN Ford Focus RS 14.26 14.22 14.22
11 77 Ian PENGILLY BMW M3 14.51 15.12 14.51
12 78 Cathy MILLS Audi TT Coupe 14.94 15.20 14.94

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 106 David MORRIS TVR Tuscan V8 10.29 10.55 10.29
2 112 Simon PAUL Nissan GT-R 10.85 10.78 10.78
3 111 Paul KENNEY Nissan GT-R 11.54 10.93 10.93
4 145 Justin NICHOLSON Porsche 911 Turbo S 12.18 11.83 11.83
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

C4 - Road going Series Production & Modified Series Production cars over 3501cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
5 105 David MANSER Chevrolet Z06 12.67 12.21 12.21
6 108 Philip WEST Sierra XR4x4 12.60 12.37 12.37
7 118 Tom HARRIS Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 14.89 12.48 12.48
8 109 Bob SEARLES Noble M12 GTO 3R 12.89 12.73 12.73
9 98 Martyn COMPTON Aston Martin V8 Vantage 12.85 12.75 12.75

10 97 Graham CAVE Ferrari 458 Spider 13.83 12.99 12.99
11 242 James FLETCHER Ford Mustang 13.11 13.00 13.00
12 92 Robert ORAM Jaguar E Type 13.65 13.34 13.34
13 116 Jim GIDDINGS Jag F Type 13.46 13.83 13.46
14 103 Clive LETHERBY TVR Griffith 13.95 13.77 13.77
15 121 Piers HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 14.23 13.87 13.87
16 104 Peter BROWN AMG E63 Wagon 14.11 13.93 13.93
17 114 Joe EAGLE Ford Mustang 13.99 14.15 13.99
18 100 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage S 14.00 14.05 14.00
19 93 Robert ORAM Ferrari F40 14.18 14.28 14.18
20 96 Darren TYRE Jaguar E Type 14.25 14.61 14.25
21 95 Richard MCCANN Jag E Type Lightweight 14.68 15.42 14.68
22 110 Brian TYRER Porsche 911 Turbo 15.04 15.47 15.04
23 94 Arthur MASSEY Triumph TR7 V8 15.48 15.25 15.25
24 107 Christopher BLEWETT Dodge Charger 17.27 15.49 15.49
25 101 Charles EVANS Datsun 260Z 16.43 N/S 16.43
26 99 Nicholas JACKSON Ford Falcon 1964 17.12 16.92 16.92

C5 - Road going Series/Specialist Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 130 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield 10.87 11.07 10.87
2 230 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 11.25 11.18 11.18
3 131 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa47D/62 R 13.24 13.18 13.18
4 129 Jason RANKIN Caterham 7 13.20 13.19 13.19
5 126 Andy COUCHMAN Caterham Super 7 14.45 14.51 14.45
6 133 Steve LOADSMAN Roadcraft Cobra 15.03 14.56 14.56
7 132 Gerry HULFORD Jaguar XKR-S 14.57 23.40 14.57
8 127 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Racing Avon 14.97 14.82 14.82
9 125 Robert APPLEBY Lotus 7 Series 1 16.42 16.33 16.33

C8 - Sports Libre cars over 1601cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 238 David MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 11.12 11.61 11.12
2 137 Laurie HATCHARD Dax Rush Quadra V8 11.31 11.31 11.31
3 135 Amanda GEORGE Chevron B19 11.49 11.69 11.49
4 139 Jim TILLER Allard J2 11.74 N/S 11.74
5 235 Richard GEORGE Chevron B19 11.77 11.79 11.77
6 140 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger Evo 11 11.83 11.79 11.79
7 243 Jon DOUBLEDAY Fraud Cortina 12.61 12.67 12.61
8 134 Richard GILMOUR Mallock U2-18BM 12.77 12.62 12.62
9 226 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort MK2 13.09 13.92 13.09

10 141 David SHARP Lotus Elise 13.91 13.53 13.53
11 247 Michael BROGAN Maserati Monza 13.93 13.80 13.80
12 136 Martin LEACH Lotus Europa 14.89 14.96 14.89
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 106 David MORRIS TVR Tuscan V8 10.29 10.55 10.29
2 112 Simon PAUL Nissan GT-R 10.85 10.78 10.78
3 130 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield 10.87 11.07 10.87
4 111 Paul KENNEY Nissan GT-R 11.54 10.93 10.93
5 238 David MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 11.12 11.61 11.12
6 230 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 11.25 11.18 11.18
7 137 Laurie HATCHARD Dax Rush Quadra V8 11.31 11.31 11.31
8 87 John CHURCH Audi 80 Quattro 13.57 11.41 11.41
9 135 Amanda GEORGE Chevron B19 11.49 11.69 11.49

10 139 Jim TILLER Allard J2 11.74 N/S 11.74
11 235 Richard GEORGE Chevron B19 11.77 11.79 11.77
12 140 Jeff WILTSHIRE Zeus Challenger Evo 11 11.83 11.79 11.79
13 145 Justin NICHOLSON Porsche 911 Turbo S 12.18 11.83 11.83
14 105 David MANSER Chevrolet Z06 12.67 12.21 12.21
15 81 Brent CROOKS SMD Subaru Impreza 12.26 13.20 12.26
16 108 Philip WEST Sierra XR4x4 12.60 12.37 12.37
17 118 Tom HARRIS Dodge Challenger SRT Demon 14.89 12.48 12.48
18 76 Scott REED Ford Escort RS2000 Mk1 12.51 12.57 12.51
19 243 Jon DOUBLEDAY Fraud Cortina 12.61 12.67 12.61
20 134 Richard GILMOUR Mallock U2-18BM 12.77 12.62 12.62
21 109 Bob SEARLES Noble M12 GTO 3R 12.89 12.73 12.73
22 98 Martyn COMPTON Aston Martin V8 Vantage 12.85 12.75 12.75
23 83 Mike RUDGE Ford Focus RS 13.04 12.99 12.99
24 97 Graham CAVE Ferrari 458 Spider 13.83 12.99 12.99
25 242 James FLETCHER Ford Mustang 13.11 13.00 13.00
26 226 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort MK2 13.09 13.92 13.09
27 131 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa47D/62 R 13.24 13.18 13.18
28 129 Jason RANKIN Caterham 7 13.20 13.19 13.19
29 72 Charlie FRENCH Ford Escort MK2 13.52 13.33 13.33
30 92 Robert ORAM Jaguar E Type 13.65 13.34 13.34
31 88 Alison EATON Lotus Elise Cup 13.42 13.36 13.36
32 67 Rob   STEVENS Vauzhall VX220 13.71 13.40 13.40
33 86 Steve BUTTS Vauxhall VX220 13.67 13.44 13.44
34 288 Freddie EATON Lotus Elise Cup 13.45 13.68 13.45
35 116 Jim GIDDINGS Jag F Type 13.46 13.83 13.46
36 227 Kevin HURST Subaru Impreza 13.51 13.83 13.51
37 141 David SHARP Lotus Elise 13.91 13.53 13.53
38 79 Andrew ACTMAN Alfa Romeo 4C 14.06 13.66 13.66
39 71 Philip STANDEN Ford Anglia 100E 13.85 13.70 13.70
40 103 Clive LETHERBY TVR Griffith 13.95 13.77 13.77
41 247 Michael BROGAN Maserati Monza 13.93 13.80 13.80
42 121 Piers HULFORD Vauxhall Monaro 14.23 13.87 13.87
43 60 Kenneth BANKS Darian Mk 7 13.91 13.90 13.90
44 104 Peter BROWN AMG E63 Wagon 14.11 13.93 13.93
45 114 Joe EAGLE Ford Mustang 13.99 14.15 13.99
46 100 Guy STAUDT Aston Martin Vantage S 14.00 14.05 14.00
47 74 Mark BIDELEUX Lotus Elise 14.03 14.29 14.03
48 73 Will HARBOUR Ford Escort MK2 15.06 14.06 14.06
49 93 Robert ORAM Ferrari F40 14.18 14.28 14.18
50 234 Ian GINN Ford Focus RS 14.26 14.22 14.22
51 96 Darren TYRE Jaguar E Type 14.25 14.61 14.25
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
52 126 Andy COUCHMAN Caterham Super 7 14.45 14.51 14.45
53 77 Ian PENGILLY BMW M3 14.51 15.12 14.51
54 133 Steve LOADSMAN Roadcraft Cobra 15.03 14.56 14.56
55 132 Gerry HULFORD Jaguar XKR-S 14.57 23.40 14.57
56 154 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 14.97 14.59 14.59
57 95 Richard MCCANN Jag E Type Lightweight 14.68 15.42 14.68
58 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda 14.94 14.70 14.70
59 127 Clive STEPHENS Tiger Racing Avon 14.97 14.82 14.82
60 158 Robin BEECH Rolls Royce Phantom Handlye … 14.88 14.84 14.84
61 136 Martin LEACH Lotus Europa 14.89 14.96 14.89
62 75 Mick PANNELL Ford Escort Mk2 14.90 14.99 14.90
63 78 Cathy MILLS Audi TT Coupe 14.94 15.20 14.94
64 110 Brian TYRER Porsche 911 Turbo 15.04 15.47 15.04
65 62 Paul BERNAL-RYAN MG Midget 15.28 15.18 15.18
66 69 Neil PESKETT Vauxhall VX220 15.68 15.24 15.24
67 94 Arthur MASSEY Triumph TR7 V8 15.48 15.25 15.25
68 107 Christopher BLEWETT Dodge Charger 17.27 15.49 15.49
69 66 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 15.59 15.57 15.57
70 65 Russell BURTON Mazda MX5 Mk4 16.00 15.75 15.75
71 63 Rob COBDEN Elva Courier 15.95 16.43 15.95
72 125 Robert APPLEBY Lotus 7 Series 1 16.42 16.33 16.33
73 101 Charles EVANS Datsun 260Z 16.43 N/S 16.43
74 61 Nick ROSE MG Midget 16.95 16.60 16.60
75 99 Nicholas JACKSON Ford Falcon 1964 17.12 16.92 16.92
76 64 David CORNWALLIS BMW 1600Ti 1967 18.28 18.34 18.28
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 1

B1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistency Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 315 Roy ROBERTSON Egli-Vincent Rapide 2.40 112.9mph 12.25
2 316 Clive HURST Kawasaki H1 2.64 95.5mph 13.95
3 312 Mark REYNOLDS Egli-Vincent 2.80 95.1mph 14.44
4 311 Peter ALLUM Hagon Triumph 2.83 94.3mph 14.76
5 314 Gavin SHAW Madnez 2.49 88.4mph 14.79
6 320 Bob ANDERSON Hagon/JAP 2.55 91.3mph 14.85
7 317 Tony LOCKWOOD Greeves Oulton Special 2.75 89.1mph 15.21
8 302 Steve ATKINS Greeves Griffon 2.80 81.9mph 15.60
9 309 Chris ILLMAN Bayley-Cole DT Douglas 2.35 84.4mph 15.65

10 318 John LANGRIDGE Norton Dominator 2.83 80.4mph 16.07
11 310 Victor ALDOUS Lambretta SX 2.54 77.4mph 16.08
12 305 Steve PORTER Ducati MKIII 2.92 79.3mph 16.58
13 306 Allen RANDALL Ducati MKIII 2.62 80.7mph 16.60
14 308 John BOTTOMLEY Velocette MOV / MAC 2.58 66.5mph 17.84
15 307 Amanda TAYLOR Hagon BSA C15 3.23 75.0mph 17.94
16 319 Richard MORGAN Rudge Sprinter 2.53 76.8mph 18.48
17 301 Tim POTTAGE Velocette MOV 3.02 59.6mph 21.24
18 303 David CLARKE Gilera 3.53 52.3mph 24.51
19 304 Patrick WARD Honda CB92 4.30 48.8mph 26.00

B2 - Class II Solos up to 350cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 325 Andrew EMBLING KTM XC 1.93 99.8mph 12.39
2 323 Alan KILTIE Yamaha SDR/YZ Special 3.06 88.4mph 15.39
3 324 Tony HUDSON Honda RC163 2.62 85.0mph 15.44
4 322 Peter VOIGHT Aprilia RS 250 2.52 93.5mph 16.77
5 321 Gordon HOCKINGS Honda CB 250 RS Special 3.64 57.8mph 23.22

B3 - Solos up to 500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 338 Martin NEWTON Honda CBR 400 RR 2.13 107.0mph 12.51
2 336 Peter MCGUINESS Kawasaki S2 2.45 106.0mph 12.87
3 337 Des LINDSEY Yamaha TZR 500 2.97 115.9mph 13.64
4 332 Kerry PHILLIPS Kawasaki KH 500 2.42 98.1mph 14.59
5 335 Peter SAVELL Kawasaki Ninja 400 2.64 90.5mph 14.95
6 334 Allan WILKINSON Norton Jawa Special 2.60 54.1mph 17.04
7 333 Stephen MAYES Godden 500 2.53 73.8mph 17.23
8 331 Richard WHEELDON Vincent Grey Flash Replica 2.92 70.3mph 17.76

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 354 Stuart DONALD Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 Turbo 2.18 158.6mph 9.70
2 353 Colin CARTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K4 1.96 147.1mph 10.23
3 348 Paul LUCEY Yamaha YZF R1 2.12 139.8mph 10.50
4 355 Kieran O'DRISCOLL Suzuki GSXR Turbo 1.99 121.5mph 10.53
5 345 Ben MARSDEN Kawasaki ZX10R 2.19 138.9mph 10.83
6 349 Terence GRAYER Yamaha YZF R1 2.30 136.3mph 10.92
7 347 Jake BAYFORD Yamaha R6 2.19 133.1mph 11.06
8 344 Mike SHORER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K8 2.27 131.5mph 11.32
9 350 Simon HAVERCROFT Suzuki GSXR 750 K2 3.16 140.6mph 11.34
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 1

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
10 343 Neil JENKINSON Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD 2.33 127.0mph 11.39
11 341 Cary WADEY Suzuki SV1000S – Drag Bike 2.06 98.9mph 11.90
12 342 Timothy (Turbo Tim)   Honda CX650 Turbo 2.51 97.2mph 13.83
13 351 Keith MASTERS MZ Black Panther 2.45 89.4mph 14.48
14 352 Andrew FORWARD Triumph Morados SC 2.65 84.0mph 15.75

B6 - Production Solos

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 363 Farid MEHR Yamaha V-Max 1.91 125.6mph 10.61
2 369 Steve WALTON Suzuki Hayabusa 1300R 2.21 143.3mph 10.66
3 368 Fred GRAINGER Kawasaki ZZR 1400 2.40 142.4mph 10.77
4 366 Michael GRAINGER Kawasaki ZX12R 2.55 146.2mph 11.19
5 364 Andy MARTIN Aprilia Tuono V4 2.25 130.8mph 11.38
6 367 Andrew DUBERY Ducati 1198 SP 2.53 130.0mph 11.87
7 361 Christopher PAYNE Honda CBX 1000 2.52 108.0mph 12.78
8 362 Kevin HURST Ducati S4 Monster 2.79 105.5mph 13.82

B7 - Solos up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 390 Craig MALLABONE Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.89 166.9mph 9.17
2 370 Dave HOLLAND Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.95 170.7mph 9.34
3 386 Manfred RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1400 1.93 147.1mph 9.73
4 372 Robin BRIERS Suzuki Bandit 2.17 154.2mph 9.79
5 380 Ian CHRICHLOW Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 2.06 156.4mph 9.86
6 365 Robert WHITE Suzuki Hayabusa 1.88 140.6mph 10.09
7 379 Leo LESTER Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.92 146.2mph 10.18
8 389 Roger SIMMONS Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 2.18 154.2mph 10.25
9 376 Roger DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.10 137.2mph 10.32

10 387 Phillip STEELE Kawasaki ZX12R 2.02 128.5mph 10.42
11 378 Peter HERRINGTON Suzuki Hayabusa 2.21 137.2mph 10.55
12 385 John LAKER Suzuki GSXR 2.09 130.8mph 10.73
13 375 Gary DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.49 146.2mph 10.83
14 381 Alan SEELEY Suzuki GSX 1100 2.02 124.9mph 10.84
15 384 Keith COOPER Suzuki GSXR 2.08 127.0mph 11.27
16 3781 David NORRIS Triumph Speed Triple 2.27 118.9mph 11.72
17 373 Bleddyn IRELAND Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.68 127.8mph 11.76
18 383 Alan WARD Suzuki GSX 1100 ET 2.48 117.7mph 12.00
19 382 Nigel SPENCER Harris Suzuki F1 2.61 123.5mph 12.00
20 371 Anna SASIAK Suzuki GSXR 2.98 124.2mph 12.54
21 374 David HALL Suzuki GSXR 1100 L 4.28 146.2mph 12.64
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 2

B1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistency Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 316 Clive HURST Kawasaki H1 2.39 95.1mph 13.67
2 314 Gavin SHAW Madnez 2.57 87.3mph 14.52
3 320 Bob ANDERSON Hagon/JAP 2.67 93.5mph 14.60
4 317 Tony LOCKWOOD Greeves Oulton Special 2.59 89.1mph 14.75
5 302 Steve ATKINS Greeves Griffon 2.69 81.6mph 15.44
6 306 Allen RANDALL Ducati MKIII 2.66 81.9mph 15.99
7 312 Mark REYNOLDS Egli-Vincent 2.84 84.0mph 15.99
8 309 Chris ILLMAN Bayley-Cole DT Douglas 2.34 74.3mph 16.30
9 310 Victor ALDOUS Lambretta SX 2.50 76.8mph 16.33

10 319 Richard MORGAN Rudge Sprinter 2.34 82.5mph 16.42
11 318 John LANGRIDGE Norton Dominator 3.04 75.5mph 17.13
12 308 John BOTTOMLEY Velocette MOV / MAC 2.64 68.8mph 17.56
13 307 Amanda TAYLOR Hagon BSA C15 2.99 74.8mph 17.71
14 311 Peter ALLUM Hagon Triumph 2.78 35.7mph 20.23
15 301 Tim POTTAGE Velocette MOV 3.05 60.4mph 20.85

B2 - Class II Solos up to 350cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 325 Andrew EMBLING KTM XC 1.90 99.4mph 12.33
2 322 Peter VOIGHT Aprilia RS 250 2.56 100.7mph 13.74
3 324 Tony HUDSON Honda RC163 2.73 85.3mph 15.42
4 323 Alan KILTIE Yamaha SDR/YZ Special 2.91 37.5mph 19.59
5 321 Gordon HOCKINGS Honda CB 250 RS Special 3.47 61.7mph 22.47

B3 - Solos up to 500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 338 Martin NEWTON Honda CBR 400 RR 2.14 106.0mph 12.62
2 336 Peter MCGUINESS Kawasaki S2 2.35 109.1mph 12.73
3 332 Kerry PHILLIPS Kawasaki KH 500 2.49 106.5mph 13.16
4 337 Des LINDSEY Yamaha TZR 500 2.89 113.5mph 13.27
5 335 Peter SAVELL Kawasaki Ninja 400 2.57 83.7mph 15.26
6 333 Stephen MAYES Godden 500 2.70 89.4mph 15.81
7 334 Allan WILKINSON Norton Jawa Special 2.58 78.2mph 16.05
8 331 Richard WHEELDON Vincent Grey Flash Replica 2.81 65.0mph 18.10

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 354 Stuart DONALD Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 Turbo 2.13 154.2mph 9.65
2 355 Kieran O'DRISCOLL Suzuki GSXR Turbo 1.90 122.9mph 10.08
3 350 Simon HAVERCROFT Suzuki GSXR 750 K2 2.10 138.9mph 10.49
4 348 Paul LUCEY Yamaha YZF R1 2.27 137.2mph 10.72
5 344 Mike SHORER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K8 2.07 138.0mph 10.73
6 345 Ben MARSDEN Kawasaki ZX10R 2.26 138.0mph 10.75
7 343 Neil JENKINSON Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD 2.12 130.0mph 10.84
8 353 Colin CARTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K4 2.41 144.3mph 10.93
9 349 Terence GRAYER Yamaha YZF R1 2.31 131.5mph 10.93

10 347 Jake BAYFORD Yamaha R6 2.09 129.3mph 11.06
11 346 Andrew LANGDON Honda VFR Supercharged 1.96 119.6mph 11.12
12 341 Cary WADEY Suzuki SV1000S – Drag Bike 2.04 103.5mph 11.82
13 342 Timothy (Turbo Tim)   Honda CX650 Turbo 2.45 93.2mph 13.75
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Brighton National Speed Trials
TIMED RUN 2

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
14 351 Keith MASTERS MZ Black Panther 2.38 84.7mph 14.70

B6 - Production Solos

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 369 Steve WALTON Suzuki Hayabusa 1300R 2.25 141.5mph 10.55
2 368 Fred GRAINGER Kawasaki ZZR 1400 2.30 142.4mph 10.66
3 364 Andy MARTIN Aprilia Tuono V4 2.24 130.0mph 11.21
4 363 Farid MEHR Yamaha V-Max 1.96 124.2mph 11.37
5 366 Michael GRAINGER Kawasaki ZX12R 2.46 136.3mph 11.46
6 367 Andrew DUBERY Ducati 1198 SP 2.63 120.9mph 12.19
7 361 Christopher PAYNE Honda CBX 1000 2.38 110.1mph 12.62
8 362 Kevin HURST Ducati S4 Monster 2.75 113.5mph 12.95

B7 - Solos up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 390 Craig MALLABONE Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.79 168.1mph 9.04
2 370 Dave HOLLAND Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.75 162.0mph 9.07
3 389 Roger SIMMONS Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.98 159.7mph 9.60
4 386 Manfred RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1400 1.87 141.5mph 9.65
5 372 Robin BRIERS Suzuki Bandit 2.12 154.2mph 9.73
6 380 Ian CHRICHLOW Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.94 153.2mph 10.09
7 365 Robert WHITE Suzuki Hayabusa 1.91 139.8mph 10.16
8 374 David HALL Suzuki GSXR 1100 L 2.07 144.3mph 10.24
9 379 Leo LESTER Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.99 141.5mph 10.46

10 385 John LAKER Suzuki GSXR 2.03 129.3mph 10.67
11 378 Peter HERRINGTON Suzuki Hayabusa 2.34 133.1mph 10.70
12 375 Gary DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.30 139.8mph 10.80
13 376 Roger DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.20 126.3mph 10.83
14 373 Bleddyn IRELAND Suzuki GSXR 1100 2.55 127.0mph 11.43
15 384 Keith COOPER Suzuki GSXR 2.13 118.3mph 11.79
16 3781 David NORRIS Triumph Speed Triple 2.28 117.7mph 11.90
17 382 Nigel SPENCER Harris Suzuki F1 2.60 126.3mph 11.94
18 383 Alan WARD Suzuki GSX 1100 ET 2.32 115.3mph 12.00
19 371 Anna SASIAK Suzuki GSXR 3.04 115.9mph 13.02
20 387 Phillip STEELE Kawasaki ZX12R 3.15 36.0mph 23.06

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 17:54 Saturday, 07 September 2019

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 16:04  Flag 00:00  End: 00:00

Circuit Length = 0.2500 miles
Brighton Speed Trials

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

B1 - Vintage & Classic (up to 1972) Consistency Class

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 315 Roy ROBERTSON Egli-Vincent Rapide 12.25 N/S 12.25
2 316 Clive HURST Kawasaki H1 13.95 13.67 13.67
3 312 Mark REYNOLDS Egli-Vincent 14.44 15.99 14.44
4 314 Gavin SHAW Madnez 14.79 14.52 14.52
5 320 Bob ANDERSON Hagon/JAP 14.85 14.60 14.60
6 317 Tony LOCKWOOD Greeves Oulton Special 15.21 14.75 14.75
7 311 Peter ALLUM Hagon Triumph 14.76 20.23 14.76
8 302 Steve ATKINS Greeves Griffon 15.60 15.44 15.44
9 309 Chris ILLMAN Bayley-Cole DT Douglas 15.65 16.30 15.65

10 306 Allen RANDALL Ducati MKIII 16.60 15.99 15.99
11 318 John LANGRIDGE Norton Dominator 16.07 17.13 16.07
12 310 Victor ALDOUS Lambretta SX 16.08 16.33 16.08
13 319 Richard MORGAN Rudge Sprinter 18.48 16.42 16.42
14 305 Steve PORTER Ducati MKIII 16.58 N/S 16.58
15 308 John BOTTOMLEY Velocette MOV / MAC 17.84 17.56 17.56
16 307 Amanda TAYLOR Hagon BSA C15 17.94 17.71 17.71
17 301 Tim POTTAGE Velocette MOV 21.24 20.85 20.85
18 303 David CLARKE Gilera 24.51 N/S 24.51
19 304 Patrick WARD Honda CB92 26.00 N/S 26.00

B2 - Class II Solos up to 350cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 325 Andrew EMBLING KTM XC 12.39 12.33 12.33
2 322 Peter VOIGHT Aprilia RS 250 16.77 13.74 13.74
3 323 Alan KILTIE Yamaha SDR/YZ Special 15.39 19.59 15.39
4 324 Tony HUDSON Honda RC163 15.44 15.42 15.42
5 321 Gordon HOCKINGS Honda CB 250 RS Special 23.22 22.47 22.47

B3 - Solos up to 500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 338 Martin NEWTON Honda CBR 400 RR 12.51 12.62 12.51
2 336 Peter MCGUINESS Kawasaki S2 12.87 12.73 12.73
3 332 Kerry PHILLIPS Kawasaki KH 500 14.59 13.16 13.16
4 337 Des LINDSEY Yamaha TZR 500 13.64 13.27 13.27
5 335 Peter SAVELL Kawasaki Ninja 400 14.95 15.26 14.95
6 333 Stephen MAYES Godden 500 17.23 15.81 15.81
7 334 Allan WILKINSON Norton Jawa Special 17.04 16.05 16.05
8 331 Richard WHEELDON Vincent Grey Flash Replica 17.76 18.10 17.76

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 354 Stuart DONALD Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 Turbo 9.70 9.65 9.65
2 355 Kieran O'DRISCOLL Suzuki GSXR Turbo 10.53 10.08 10.08
3 353 Colin CARTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K4 10.23 10.93 10.23
4 350 Simon HAVERCROFT Suzuki GSXR 750 K2 11.34 10.49 10.49
5 348 Paul LUCEY Yamaha YZF R1 10.50 10.72 10.50
6 344 Mike SHORER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K8 11.32 10.73 10.73
7 345 Ben MARSDEN Kawasaki ZX10R 10.83 10.75 10.75
8 343 Neil JENKINSON Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD 11.39 10.84 10.84
9 349 Terence GRAYER Yamaha YZF R1 10.92 10.93 10.92
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

B4 - Solos up to 1000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
10 347 Jake BAYFORD Yamaha R6 11.06 11.06 11.06
11 346 Andrew LANGDON Honda VFR Supercharged N/S 11.12 11.12
12 341 Cary WADEY Suzuki SV1000S – Drag Bike 11.90 11.82 11.82
13 342 Timothy (Turbo Tim)   Honda CX650 Turbo 13.83 13.75 13.75
14 351 Keith MASTERS MZ Black Panther 14.48 14.70 14.48
15 352 Andrew FORWARD Triumph Morados SC 15.75 N/S 15.75

B6 - Production Solos

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 369 Steve WALTON Suzuki Hayabusa 1300R 10.66 10.55 10.55
2 363 Farid MEHR Yamaha V-Max 10.61 11.37 10.61
3 368 Fred GRAINGER Kawasaki ZZR 1400 10.77 10.66 10.66
4 366 Michael GRAINGER Kawasaki ZX12R 11.19 11.46 11.19
5 364 Andy MARTIN Aprilia Tuono V4 11.38 11.21 11.21
6 367 Andrew DUBERY Ducati 1198 SP 11.87 12.19 11.87
7 361 Christopher PAYNE Honda CBX 1000 12.78 12.62 12.62
8 362 Kevin HURST Ducati S4 Monster 13.82 12.95 12.95

B7 - Solos up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 390 Craig MALLABONE Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 9.17 9.04 9.04
2 370 Dave HOLLAND Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 9.34 9.07 9.07
3 389 Roger SIMMONS Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 10.25 9.60 9.60
4 386 Manfred RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1400 9.73 9.65 9.65
5 372 Robin BRIERS Suzuki Bandit 9.79 9.73 9.73
6 380 Ian CHRICHLOW Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 9.86 10.09 9.86
7 365 Robert WHITE Suzuki Hayabusa 10.09 10.16 10.09
8 379 Leo LESTER Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 10.18 10.46 10.18
9 374 David HALL Suzuki GSXR 1100 L 12.64 10.24 10.24

10 376 Roger DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 10.32 10.83 10.32
11 387 Phillip STEELE Kawasaki ZX12R 10.42 23.06 10.42
12 378 Peter HERRINGTON Suzuki Hayabusa 10.55 10.70 10.55
13 385 John LAKER Suzuki GSXR 10.73 10.67 10.67
14 375 Gary DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 10.83 10.80 10.80
15 381 Alan SEELEY Suzuki GSX 1100 10.84 N/S 10.84
16 384 Keith COOPER Suzuki GSXR 11.27 11.79 11.27
17 373 Bleddyn IRELAND Suzuki GSXR 1100 11.76 11.43 11.43
18 3781 David NORRIS Triumph Speed Triple 11.72 11.90 11.72
19 382 Nigel SPENCER Harris Suzuki F1 12.00 11.94 11.94
20 383 Alan WARD Suzuki GSX 1100 ET 12.00 12.00 12.00
21 371 Anna SASIAK Suzuki GSXR 12.54 13.02 12.54
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 390 Craig MALLABONE Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 9.17 9.04 9.04
2 370 Dave HOLLAND Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 9.34 9.07 9.07
3 389 Roger SIMMONS Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 10.25 9.60 9.60
4 354 Stuart DONALD Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 Turbo 9.70 9.65 9.65
5 386 Manfred RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1400 9.73 9.65 9.65
6 372 Robin BRIERS Suzuki Bandit 9.79 9.73 9.73
7 380 Ian CHRICHLOW Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 9.86 10.09 9.86
8 355 Kieran O'DRISCOLL Suzuki GSXR Turbo 10.53 10.08 10.08
9 365 Robert WHITE Suzuki Hayabusa 10.09 10.16 10.09

10 379 Leo LESTER Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 10.18 10.46 10.18
11 353 Colin CARTER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K4 10.23 10.93 10.23
12 374 David HALL Suzuki GSXR 1100 L 12.64 10.24 10.24
13 376 Roger DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 10.32 10.83 10.32
14 387 Phillip STEELE Kawasaki ZX12R 10.42 23.06 10.42
15 350 Simon HAVERCROFT Suzuki GSXR 750 K2 11.34 10.49 10.49
16 348 Paul LUCEY Yamaha YZF R1 10.50 10.72 10.50
17 369 Steve WALTON Suzuki Hayabusa 1300R 10.66 10.55 10.55
18 378 Peter HERRINGTON Suzuki Hayabusa 10.55 10.70 10.55
19 363 Farid MEHR Yamaha V-Max 10.61 11.37 10.61
20 368 Fred GRAINGER Kawasaki ZZR 1400 10.77 10.66 10.66
21 385 John LAKER Suzuki GSXR 10.73 10.67 10.67
22 344 Mike SHORER Suzuki GSXR 1000 K8 11.32 10.73 10.73
23 345 Ben MARSDEN Kawasaki ZX10R 10.83 10.75 10.75
24 375 Gary DAVIES Suzuki GSXR 1100 10.83 10.80 10.80
25 343 Neil JENKINSON Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD 11.39 10.84 10.84
26 381 Alan SEELEY Suzuki GSX 1100 10.84 N/S 10.84
27 349 Terence GRAYER Yamaha YZF R1 10.92 10.93 10.92
28 347 Jake BAYFORD Yamaha R6 11.06 11.06 11.06
29 346 Andrew LANGDON Honda VFR Supercharged N/S 11.12 11.12
30 366 Michael GRAINGER Kawasaki ZX12R 11.19 11.46 11.19
31 364 Andy MARTIN Aprilia Tuono V4 11.38 11.21 11.21
32 384 Keith COOPER Suzuki GSXR 11.27 11.79 11.27
33 373 Bleddyn IRELAND Suzuki GSXR 1100 11.76 11.43 11.43
34 3781 David NORRIS Triumph Speed Triple 11.72 11.90 11.72
35 341 Cary WADEY Suzuki SV1000S – Drag Bike 11.90 11.82 11.82
36 367 Andrew DUBERY Ducati 1198 SP 11.87 12.19 11.87
37 382 Nigel SPENCER Harris Suzuki F1 12.00 11.94 11.94
38 383 Alan WARD Suzuki GSX 1100 ET 12.00 12.00 12.00
39 315 Roy ROBERTSON Egli-Vincent Rapide 12.25 N/S 12.25
40 325 Andrew EMBLING KTM XC 12.39 12.33 12.33
41 338 Martin NEWTON Honda CBR 400 RR 12.51 12.62 12.51
42 371 Anna SASIAK Suzuki GSXR 12.54 13.02 12.54
43 361 Christopher PAYNE Honda CBX 1000 12.78 12.62 12.62
44 336 Peter MCGUINESS Kawasaki S2 12.87 12.73 12.73
45 362 Kevin HURST Ducati S4 Monster 13.82 12.95 12.95
46 332 Kerry PHILLIPS Kawasaki KH 500 14.59 13.16 13.16
47 337 Des LINDSEY Yamaha TZR 500 13.64 13.27 13.27
48 316 Clive HURST Kawasaki H1 13.95 13.67 13.67
49 322 Peter VOIGHT Aprilia RS 250 16.77 13.74 13.74
50 342 Timothy (Turbo Tim)   Honda CX650 Turbo 13.83 13.75 13.75
51 312 Mark REYNOLDS Egli-Vincent 14.44 15.99 14.44
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Brighton National Speed Trials
Timed Runs - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
52 351 Keith MASTERS MZ Black Panther 14.48 14.70 14.48
53 314 Gavin SHAW Madnez 14.79 14.52 14.52
54 320 Bob ANDERSON Hagon/JAP 14.85 14.60 14.60
55 317 Tony LOCKWOOD Greeves Oulton Special 15.21 14.75 14.75
56 311 Peter ALLUM Hagon Triumph 14.76 20.23 14.76
57 335 Peter SAVELL Kawasaki Ninja 400 14.95 15.26 14.95
58 323 Alan KILTIE Yamaha SDR/YZ Special 15.39 19.59 15.39
59 324 Tony HUDSON Honda RC163 15.44 15.42 15.42
60 302 Steve ATKINS Greeves Griffon 15.60 15.44 15.44
61 309 Chris ILLMAN Bayley-Cole DT Douglas 15.65 16.30 15.65
62 352 Andrew FORWARD Triumph Morados SC 15.75 N/S 15.75
63 333 Stephen MAYES Godden 500 17.23 15.81 15.81
64 306 Allen RANDALL Ducati MKIII 16.60 15.99 15.99
65 334 Allan WILKINSON Norton Jawa Special 17.04 16.05 16.05
66 318 John LANGRIDGE Norton Dominator 16.07 17.13 16.07
67 310 Victor ALDOUS Lambretta SX 16.08 16.33 16.08
68 319 Richard MORGAN Rudge Sprinter 18.48 16.42 16.42
69 305 Steve PORTER Ducati MKIII 16.58 N/S 16.58
70 308 John BOTTOMLEY Velocette MOV / MAC 17.84 17.56 17.56
71 307 Amanda TAYLOR Hagon BSA C15 17.94 17.71 17.71
72 331 Richard WHEELDON Vincent Grey Flash Replica 17.76 18.10 17.76
73 301 Tim POTTAGE Velocette MOV 21.24 20.85 20.85
74 321 Gordon HOCKINGS Honda CB 250 RS Special 23.22 22.47 22.47
75 303 David CLARKE Gilera 24.51 N/S 24.51
76 304 Patrick WARD Honda CB92 26.00 N/S 26.00
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Frosts Brighton Speed Trials 2019
Top 6 Run Off
H/C - Handicap Event

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft
F.Speed 
(mph) Raw Time Handicap

Handicapped 
Time

1 33 Daniel Gardner Subaru Impreza 2 118.3mph 11.95 2.5 9.45
2 25 John Miskin VW 2.27 117.1mph 12.07 2.5 9.57
3 142 Steve Harris Ford RS200 Evolution 2.07 130.8mph 10.89 0 10.89
4 39 Justin Nicholson Porache 991 GT2 RS 2.39 135.5mph 11.28 0 11.28
5 45 Tony Gravenor Audi R8 V10 2.29 125.6mph 12.11 0.25 11.86
6 44 Dean Golding Bentley Bentayga 1.94 76.8mph 15.54 1.5 14.04
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Brighton Speed Trials
Circuit Length = 0.2500 miles



Brighton National Speed Trials
TOP 6 RUN OFF - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 112 Simon PAUL Nissan GT-R 2.00 134.7mph 10.80
2 130 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield 2.14 123.5mph 10.98
3 238 David MARSHALL Gardner Douglas T70 2.12 130.0mph 11.01
4 111 Paul KENNEY Nissan GT-R 2.10 130.0mph 11.09
5 230 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 2.48 124.2mph 11.69

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 18:19 Saturday, 07 September 2019

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 18:00  Flag 00:00  End: 00:00
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.2500 miles

Brighton Speed Trials



Brighton National Speed Trials
TOP 6 RUN OFF - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Finish Speed Finish
1 370 Dave HOLLAND Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.80 156.4mph 9.04
2 390 Craig MALLABONE Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.86 160.9mph 9.13
3 354 Stuart DONALD Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 Turbo 2.05 153.2mph 9.51
4 389 Roger SIMMONS Suzuki Hayabusa Turbo 1.91 157.5mph 9.56
5 386 Manfred RAUSCHER Kawasaki  ZZR 1400 1.98 144.3mph 9.89
6 372 Robin BRIERS Suzuki Bandit 2.00 144.3mph 10.12

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 18:30 Saturday, 07 September 2019

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 18:00  Flag 18:29  End: 18:29
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.2500 miles

Brighton Speed Trials
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